
①被保険者数(人）

審査月 認定者数 利用者数
認定者数
対前年比（％）

利用者数
対前年比（％）

4月 113,094 92,590 4.50 4.61
5月 113,369 92,856 4.14 4.06
6月 113,848 93,462 4.14 4.31
7月 114,641 94,281 4.25 4.50
8月 115,325 94,988 4.30 4.63
9月 115,423 95,034 4.12 4.70
10月 116,012 95,501 4.23 4.66
11月 116,664 96,191 4.35 4.54
12月 117,076 96,353 4.37 4.47
1月 117,130 96,488 4.23 4.56
2月 117,206 95,767 4.34 4.61
3月 117,338 95,895 4.27 4.65
平均 115,594 94,951 4.27 4.53

②件数（件）

審査月 居宅 地域 施設 合計
件数
対前年比（％）

4月 63,652 6,410 22,528 92,590 4.61
5月 63,999 6,659 22,198 92,856 4.06
6月 64,644 6,662 22,156 93,462 4.31
7月 65,192 6,786 22,303 94,281 4.50
8月 65,837 6,839 22,312 94,988 4.63
9月 65,780 6,848 22,406 95,034 4.70
10月 66,169 6,863 22,469 95,501 4.66
11月 66,726 6,931 22,534 96,191 4.54
12月 66,892 6,920 22,541 96,353 4.47
1月 66,899 6,997 22,592 96,488 4.56
2月 66,267 6,958 22,542 95,767 4.61
3月 66,239 7,013 22,643 95,895 4.65
合計 65,691 6,824 22,435 94,951 4.53

③審査決定額（円）

審査月 居宅 地域 施設 合計
費用額
対前年比（％）

4月 7,300,900,848 1,639,785,780 7,457,493,008 16,398,179,636 4.24
5月 7,368,071,386 1,669,318,135 7,134,318,218 16,171,707,739 3.85
6月 7,643,286,342 1,729,181,158 7,453,923,976 16,826,391,476 4.63
7月 7,470,150,654 1,703,142,674 7,262,046,529 16,435,339,857 4.91
8月 7,857,551,765 1,777,617,159 7,473,380,660 17,108,549,584 5.18
9月 7,615,916,284 1,777,550,340 7,542,032,071 16,935,498,695 4.48
10月 7,737,310,844 1,736,956,755 7,301,715,479 16,775,983,078 5.34
11月 7,921,009,855 1,790,797,608 7,539,574,245 17,251,381,708 5.25
12月 7,596,977,800 1,738,908,841 7,297,211,940 16,633,098,581 3.85
1月 7,761,185,900 1,803,451,378 7,528,548,239 17,093,185,517 5.27
2月 7,350,138,813 1,775,593,509 7,486,993,825 16,612,726,147 4.13
3月 7,294,768,522 1,661,614,330 6,833,902,274 15,790,285,126 5.75
合計 7,576,439,084 1,733,659,806 7,359,261,705 16,669,360,595 4.74

④1人当たり費用額（円）

審査月 居宅 地域 施設 合計
費用額
対前年比（％）

4月 114,700 255,817 331,032 177,105 -0.35
5月 115,128 250,686 321,395 174,159 -0.21
6月 118,237 259,559 336,429 180,035 0.31
7月 114,587 250,979 325,609 174,323 0.39
8月 119,349 259,924 334,949 180,113 0.52
9月 115,779 259,572 336,608 178,205 -0.22
10月 116,933 253,090 324,968 175,663 0.65
11月 118,709 258,375 334,587 179,345 0.68
12月 113,571 251,287 323,731 172,627 -0.60
1月 116,013 257,746 333,240 177,153 0.68
2月 110,917 255,187 332,135 173,470 -0.46
3月 110,128 236,933 301,811 164,662 1.04
平均 115,334 254,060 328,021 175,558 0.20
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